165BD/MMUSY(SS)/2019-20/BAISE

TOS PWD to Uzzain.

Shedule XLV Form

0. 134. D.O.C.:- 18-02-2020.

Baysi

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Back

Measurement Book | :1043 BIKKI KAR

Ist on Ale Bill

1

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

(These four lin of the measure	ements	relating t	o each w	ork.)	mencement
Particulars	Detai No.	ls of actu	al measur B.	ement D.	Contents of area
	NO.		J	D.	+
Name of	wor	K-T	05 P1	1D to	Ujjain.
Nameo					
Agreen		ı v			-20
Date of		1	1		
Date of					
	Red	ord	ivleasu?	emen	
(i) SeH	inge	net P	illan	-	
			16 - 01 Paillong		Lys.
	1 .	Λ	1 Grow		
n.	000	tand	-1	مل	9
	2 x	4 1	30.00,	(3.50	= 840 wm
	21	1 6 x	30.00	02.EX	= 1260.00
program	2 7	1 9 x	30000	13.5	
* - £	-	A.	4	in our	
					> 0.40 Ha
		80151	7)	15.	7-2020
				1,6	
v.					

Continuation

. j Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 Details of actual measurement Contents **Particulars** B. of area No. Rec 3.75 x0.160= 10.160 2 90.40 mB ich 18. 36 ABSTRA 0 ting or Ü 61-40 Pilla (1) Refer 8.4354 76.85 - 0.40H

Continuation

148-62/Hax

o. Rs

R20,059=0

च ३

र तट

ता ले

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 Details of actual measurement **Particulars** Contents No. B. D. of area B.F.B. 29 174=0 (3) Elwin e cavation for found e page No (62) -29.80 m eR 288. 02 m3 R 8583=00 Pierci 1: 2.5 :5) a P/V 1/15 (levelling ivarsk in foundt 12° de Page Nov (02) - 4.60 m3 6076.36(m3-Rs 27951=6 neinforced concrete on sub Stone time (M20) 12 de Page NdO2) - 33.748 7014024 123laying R.C.c.pil P/V and curvents. NP-3 for 1/2 de Page Ne (02) - 7.50m 4195-12/m-R eB. 31.463 const. of embankment with erical obtained bors of sol word bor led woom a Continuation C.O. + R. 3,33 831=

द

ले

Sch.	XLV-F	orm	No.	134
	, · · ·			

Particula	ars	1 1 1 1	w.	ial measur	1 1 1 1	Contents
	4	No.	L. *	В.	D.	of area
(15	M	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	14,20.5 1	13.FR	3 33 831
4	1	rede	Page	NV(04)	7.00	
~(じ	For 1.	ا اعم	- מיסט	218.0	200
) 103			Comment of the Commen	-		-33 385
Ú	j	(-		com -		A STATE OF THE STA
V	17.	i e	R 111.	25 m	3- R.	94 111=
3) U	ones	121	The same of the sa	grade	*21 .	
·) E	as	theo	Sho	grael leldes	und	
		3	du	14 4	dr	G17366
	10	cle p	ageN	(04)-1	156.072	<i>r</i> 3.
					married to the state of the sta	1,82,188
	6		15	7+	100-6	107181
V (V) - XX141		A configuration				
(8)	90	anu	illar	sub-	base	- by
	عدم	bs ve	ing u	vell m	20 teri	'al
	1811	-	IA	Do ur		
		4 828	0	20-	ch	
		1	(1)	N(5)	-2 20	- m2+
				67.7	0	· - / - 20 0
		- S.C.	- V 8.	3. 13.	11 100	Re7 16,1
6.)	PM	1 lay	y'ng,	spres	مرحاءم	8
	an	ط ر	o ap po	aching	9 stor	18
5 1 1	Ag	gra.	getter	WB1	W-111	
	J	0 -	- b	d-	Childre	
()	Ne	e'cle	page	Noto	3) - 42	1913
		0	Rs 3:	541 - 25	2/m3-	R 1,49,6
		7				B 1509
				7		1
				ntinuatio		

9 Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Deta		T =	D.	of area
Farticulars	No.	L.	B.	(6.0°	
	· K		1.72	BFR	1202080
(II) Co	not.	of v	IJ-y.	ein-	
- :f	orce	of pl	ain	emen	
(on cs	ete	payer	nent	
		lo —	-20	15 x681	ř.
(10) 1 1/2	de	Page	126	5)-902	3
				-	8 FF, 0F, 0
		000		R	21,79,85
		Cal	0 00	Loe	77
C&A			9	18,	8-2020
Ah 3	ef 4 lollo		1		
(5)					di Cavit
		to an interest year.		-	
				April Divers	
The state of the s	a sale as the con-		1 10		SCARRE WILLIAM
10000-00-	12.00		V I		The second second
	at .				
				S. S	
	Mo	teni	al sta	atemer	2)
_	w		17.98	i i	
			۰ا5 د		>
3) s	fone	chib	- 81.	co no	
4	cem	tons	- 51.	TMOI	
(5)	Caare	se sar	d - 57	· 75m	3
6			231		5.4 11
(J)	stene		e sing-	109.49	mz
, ·	(Contin	HE THE	18	~isb '8'2020
				31	し

CONTRACT	OR ALL RISK INSURANCE POLICY	Eng 0		
	SCHEDULE			
Policy No: 5004/195866242/00/000 (TRUE COPY)	The same of the sa	03/03/2020		
A) Name & Address of the Insured :	BIKI KAR	3/03/2020		
	At Ashok Polly Raigani			
	Uttar Dinajpur			
	Uttardinajpur			
	West Bengal Pin- 733134			
B) Name & Address of the Principal :		D WORKS DINESTON		
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD WORKS DIVISION BAISI ,PURNIA,PURNIA,BIHAR,854315			
C) Name & Address of the Contractor :	BIKKI KAR			
		Same as Mailing Address of Insured		
D) Intermediary Details:	10.00 T 100.00 T			
		G52883		
		IRAN KUMAR SINGH 631844892		
		nyam15670@gmail.com		
Hypothecation Details	NA ·	NA .		
E)Site of Construction/Storage:		CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF ROAD TOS PWD TO UJJAIN UNDER MMGSY-BAISI BLOCK854315BIHAR-PURNIA		
F) Period of Insurance :		From: 03/03/2020 Time: 00:00 Hours To Midnight of 02/03/2021		
	+60 months of extended mainter	+60 months of extended maintenance/maintenance period		
Premium Break Up	(Rs.)	Premium (Rs.)		
*Total Premium	(Rs.)			
*Premium value mentioned above is inclusive of taxes applicable	0 0 0	4,133.54		
G) Nature of Project	Roads			



Description of Project Works:

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company LTD ICICI LOMBARD HOUSE, 414, Veer Savarkor Marg. Near Siddhi Vinayuk Temple, Fendhadevi, Mumbar 400 025

Roads, In Plain Areas

Insured Items	Sum Insured
Section I- Material Damage	
a).Contract work (Permanent and temporary including all material to be Incorporated therein)	
1) Contract price	
2) Materials or item supplied by the principal	
b).Any Other sworks, & installation not included in 1 and 2 above (eg camp.colony,store etc as per list enclosed)	
Total for Section I	Rs. 3,987,528.00
Section II - Third Party Liability	
Limit of Indemnity	
a) For any one accident b) For all accidents during the period	

- H) Deductibles for Section I and II -
- a) For Normal Claims -
- b) For Act of God Claims -

- c) Third Party Liability Excess
 1. Bodily Injury Claims
 11. Property Damage Claims

5.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 62,500,000.00 10.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 250,000,000.00

Nil The Policy Excesses (Normal) should apply for Third Party Liability Property Damage Claims. For Third Party Liability claims arising out of Acts of God Perils, the Excess applicable to AOG claims should apply.

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company LTD ICICI LOMBARD HOUSE, 414, Veer Sovankor Marg. Near Siddhi Vinayak Temple, Frasinadevi, Mumbai 400 025

I) Additional Covers :

S. No.	Endorsement Description	Limit of Indemnity	Deductible
1	Earthquake Cover(Full cover)	3,987,528.00 A	applicable as per Section - I
2	Extended Maintenance Cover		applicable as per AOG excess

J) Clause

- 1 In the event of total loss claim being honored, the claimed amount will be paid after deducting the unpaid premium installments
- 2 Subject to End 19 Road Construction attached herewith
- 3 Subject to End 16/n Extended Maintenance Cover attached herewith
- 4 Subject to End 27 Safety measures with respect to precipitation flood and inundation attached herewith
- 5 Subject to End 24 Contract works time schedule attached herewith
- 6 Subject to End 23 Existing underground cables
- 7 Subject to End 22 Crop, forests, cultivated areas attached herewith
- 8 Subject to End 21 Abandonment of shafts
- 9 Subject to End 20 Piling Construction attached herewith
- 10 Subject to Subject to End 32 Terrorism Damage Exclusion attached herewith.
- 11 Subject to End 13 Earthquake inclusion attached herewith
- 12 Policy shall stand canceled ab intio in the event of non-realization of the premium
- 13 Section Warranty

K) Condition :

1 All property on the site of nuclear power station whether related to generation of nuclear energy or not, are excluded from scope of this insurance

T) Warments

- 1 Warranted that Project Location is 2 Kms far away from all sorts of water bodies
- 2 Warranted that there is 24 hrs security at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 3 Warranted that there are sufficient de-watering facilities at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 4 Warranted that policy start date declared in this proposal is same as start date of commencement of work or date of arrival of the first consignment at the site of construction/ erection.
- 5 Losses prior to the inception of this policy are excluded from cover.
- 6 Warranty concerning construction material
- 7 Outright Defect Exclusion DE 1 attached herewith
- 8 Warranted that all material should be stored 2 feet above the ground level

Subject otherwise to terms and conditions of Contractor All Risks Insurance Policy

In witness whereof the undersigned acting on behalf and under the Authority of the Insurer that hereunder set his hand at Mumbai on this day 03-03-2020.

Authorised Signatory

GSTIN Reg. No: 10AAACI7904G1Z2

IL GIC GSTIN Address: Second UMA Complex Frazer Road Patna Bihar 800001

HSN/SAC code: 9971 - GENERAL INSURANCE SERVICES

The stamp duty of Rs. 0.50 /- paid in cash or by demand draft or by pay order, vide Reciept/challan no. CSD33120208702020 dated 27/02/2019.